

Kindred Group Press Release

Malta, 27 September 2022

Nomination Committee ahead of Kindred's 2023 Annual General Meeting

The members of the Nomination Committee ahead of Kindred's Annual General Meeting 2023 have been appointed.

Kindred Group plc's (Kindred) Annual General Meeting (AGM) on 13 May 2022 decided that the Nomination Committee, until the general meeting of the shareholders decides otherwise, shall consist of not less than four but no more than five members. The members of the Nomination Committee shall represent all shareholders and be appointed by the largest shareholders at the end of August 2022 having expressed their willingness to participate in the Nomination Committee. Following contacts with Kindred's shareholders the subsequent members have been appointed:

- Keith Meister, Chairman Nomination Committee, Corvex Management LP
- Cedric Boireau. Premier Investissement SAS
- Peter Lundkvist, Third Swedish National Pension Fund
- Anders Ström, Veralda Investment Ltd

Kindred's Chairman of the Board, Evert Carlsson, is co-opted to the Nomination Committee.

The Nomination Committee's duty is to ahead of the 2023 AGM prepare recommendations for the Chairperson of the AGM, Chairperson of the Board of Directors and members of the Board, as well as remuneration to the Board of Directors and auditors.

Shareholders who wish to provide proposals to the Nomination Committee can do this via email to nomination@kindredgroup.com, or via post to Kindred Group plc, Level 6, The Centre, Tigne Point, Sliema, TPO 0001 Malta.

For more information:

Patrick Kortman, Director - Corporate Development & Investor Relations, +46 723 877 438 Linda Lyth, Investor Relations Manager, +46 767 681 337 ir@kindredgroup.com

About Kindred Group

Kindred Group is one of the world's leading online gambling operators with business across Europe, North America and Australia, offering over 30 million customers across 9 brands a great form of entertainment in a safe, fair and sustainable environment. The company, which employs about 2,000 people, is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Large Cap and is a member of the European Gaming and Betting Association (EGBA) and founding member of IBIA (International Betting Integrity Association). Kindred Group is audited and certified by eCOGRA for compliance with the 2014 EU Recommendation on Consumer Protection and Responsible Gambling (2014/478/EU). Read more on www.kindredgroup.com.

Nasdaq Stockholm, KIND-SDB

















